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reauirement of that Act or any regulation made thereunder
has not been complied with in relation to the making of the
amendment, he may, within six weeks from the Eighth day
of May 1968, make an application to the Court of Session.

Dated this Third day of May 1968.
JAMES KYLE, County Clerk.

County Offices, Newtown St. Boswells.

I.

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF NAME
Mrs EDITH MARY HOPWOOD or MUNRO, a

British subject of The Halfway Restaurant, Six Hundred and
Sixty-eight Eglinton Street, Glasgow C.5, Hereby Give
Notice that as from this date the Second day of May Nine-
teen Hundred and Sixty-eight I intend to assume the name
of EDITH MARY RICHARDSON in lieu of my present
name.

EDITH M. MUNRO.

THE CORPORATION OF GLASGOW

(Street Playground} (Revocation) Order, 1968

THE Corporation of the City of Glasgow have applied to
the Secretary of State for Scotland for confirmation of an
Order made by them under section 26 of the Road Traffic
Regulation Act, 1967 the effect of which will be as set out
in the Schedule hereto. Objections to the Order must be
sent to the Secretary, Scottish Development Department,
St. Andrew s House, Edinburgh 1, by 4th June 1968, and a
copy sent to the undersigned.

J. F. FALCONER, Town Clerk.
Citv Chambers, Glasgow.

2nd May 1968.

SCHEDULE
The effect of the Order will be to revoke the Corporation

of Gl S"ow (Street Playground) Order, 1957, which estab-
lished Overnewton Street between Yorkhill Street and Lums-
d~n Street as a street playground.

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND
FOOD

Great Westminster House,
Horseferry Road, London S.W.I.

STATEMENT showing the QUANTITIES SOLD and AVERAGE
PRICES of BRITISH CORN per cwt, of 112 Imperial pounds
computed from returns received by the MINISTRY OF
AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD in the week ended
27th April 1968 pursuant to the Corn Returns Act,
1882, the Corn Sales Act 1921 and the Agriculture
(Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1943.

BRITISH CORN

WHEAT
BARLEY
OATS

* *

* • #

Quantity Sold

cwt.
658.545
646,298

39,030

Average Price
per cwt.

s. d.
22 2
21 9
20 6

NOTE. The prices represent the average for all sales at
172 prescribed towns in England and Wales and include
transactions between growers and merchants, and transactions
between merchants, during the week ended 20th April
1968.

(Miss) O. R. WlNTERBOTTOM.

STATEMENT showing the QUANTITIES SOLD and AVERAGE
PRICES of BRITISH CORN per cwt, of 112 Imperial Ib.
computed from the returns received by the Department of
Agriculture and Fisheries for Scotland in the week ended
4th May 1968 pursuant to the Corn Returns Act
1882, the Corn Sales Act, 1921, the Agriculture (Miscel-
laneous Provisions) Act, 1943 and the Agriculture (Miscel-
laneous Provisions) Act, 1954.

BRITISH CORN

WHEAT
BARLEY
OATS

* • *

* *

Quantity Sold

cwt.
9,838

36.461
10,049

Average Price
per cwt.

s. d.
21 9
20 9
19 1

NOTE.—The above statement is based on returns received
from 23 prescribed towns in Scotland in the week ended
4th May 1968. The prices represent the average for
all sales returned at these towns and include transactions
between growers and merchants and transactions between
merchants during the week ended 27th April 1968.

JAS. BLAIKIE.

Department of Agriculture and Fisheries for Scotland,
Broomhouse Drive, Edinburgh 11.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACT, 1950—GREAT BRITAIN

OUTBREAKS OF NOTIFIABLE DISEASES WHICH WERE CONFIRMED
THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD DURING THE PFRIOD

1st to 15th April 1968

Period

1st to 15th April 1968.

corresponding
period in 8

Jan. to 15th April 1968.
corresponding

period in
f!967

1966
1965

Anthrax

Outbreaks
confirmed

Number
of Deaths

Foot-and-Mouth
Disease

Outbreaks
confirmed

Animals
slaughtered
as diseased
or
to n e c ion

Fowl Pest

Outbreaks
confirmed

Swine Fever

Outbreaks
confirmed

Swine
slaughtered
as diseased
or exposed
to infection

14
15
11
35

19
19
11
42

1,100* 6
10
13
29

e
6

1,746

84
133
96

316

96
141

97
338

1
29

36,071*
7,902*

7*
318

21
64 19.891

Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food,

Hook Rise South, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey.
April 1968.

Provisional Figures


