requirement of that Act or any regulation made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the making of the amendment, he may, within six weeks from the Eighth day of May 1968, make an application to the Court of Session.

Dated this Third day of May 1968.

JAMES KYLE, County Clerk.

County Offices, Newtown St. Boswells.

#### NOTICE OF CHANGE OF NAME

I. Mrs EDITH MARY HOPWOOD or MUNRO, a British subject of The Halfway Restaurant, Six Hundred and Sixty-eight Eglinton Street, Glasgow C.5, Hereby Give Notice that as from this date the Second day of May Nineteen Hundred and Sixty-eight I intend to assume the name of EDITH MARY RICHARDSON in lieu of my present name.

EDITH M. MUNRO.

### THE CORPORATION OF GLASGOW

(Street Playground) (Revocation) Order, 1968

THE Corporation of the City of Glasgow have applied to the Secretary of State for Scotland for confirmation of an Order made by them under section 26 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act, 1967 the effect of which will be as set out in the Schedule hereto. Objections to the Order must be sent to the Secretary, Scottish Development Department, St. Andrew's House, Edinburgh I, by 4th June 1968, and a copy sent to the undersigned.

J. F. FALCONER, Town Clerk.

City Chambers, Glasgow.

2nd May 1968.

#### SCHEDULE

The effect of the Order will be to revoke the Corporation of Gl soow (Street Playground) Order, 1957, which established Overnewton Street between Yorkhill Street and Lumsdan Street as a street playground.

# MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD

Great Westminster House, Horseferry Road, London S.W.1.

STATEMENT showing the QUANTITIES SOLD and AVERAGE PRICES of BRITISH CORN per cwt, of 112 Imperial pounds computed from returns received by the MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD in the week ended 27th April 1968 pursuant to the Corn Returns Act, 1882, the Corn Sales Act 1921 and the Agriculture (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1943.

BRITISH CORN	Quantity Sold	Average Price per cwt.		
WHEAT BARLEY OATS	cwt. 658.545 646,298 <b>3</b> 9,030	s. d. 22 2 21 9 20 6		

Note. The prices represent the average for all sales at 172 prescribed towns in England and Wales and include transactions between growers and merchants, and transactions between merchants, during the week ended 20th April 1968.

(Miss) O. R. WINTERBOTTOM.

PRICES of BRITISH CORN per cwt, of 112 Imperial lb. computed from the returns received by the Department of Agriculture and Fisheries for Scotland in the week ended 4th May 1968 pursuant to the Corn Returns Act 1882, the Corn Sales Act, 1921, the Agriculture (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act, 1943 and the Agriculture (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act, 1954.

BRITISH CORN		Quantity Sold	Average Price per cwt.		
WHEAT BARLEY OATS	•••	cwt. 9,838 36,461 10,049	s. d. 21 9 20 9 19 1		

Note.—The above statement is based on returns received from 23 prescribed towns in Scotland in the week ended 4th May 1968. The prices represent the average for all sales returned at these towns and include transactions between growers and merchants and transactions between merchants during the week ended 27th April 1968.

JAS. BLAIKIE.

Department of Agriculture and Fisheries for Scotland, Broomhouse Drive, Edinburgh 11.

## DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACT, 1950—GREAT BRITAIN

OUTBREAKS OF NOTIFIABLE DISEASES WHICH WERE CONFIRMED BY THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD DURING THE PFRIOD

1st to 15th April 1968

	<b>A</b> n	Anthrax		Foot-and-Mouth Disease		Swine Fever	
Períod	Outbreaks confirmed	Number of Deaths	Outbreaks confirmed	Animals slaughtered as diseased or exposed to infection	Outbreaks confirmed	Outbreaks	Swine slaughtered as diseased or exposed to infection
period in 1965	14 15 11 35	19 19 11 42	7	1,100*	6 10 13 <b>2</b> 9	- - 6	1,746 1,º46
1st Jan. to 15th April 1968.  corresponding \( \begin{pmatrix} 1967 & \dots &	96	96 1 <b>4</b> 1 97 338	1 <sup>7</sup> 5 29	36,071* 7,902* —	38 93 78 318		1,954 19,891